



**2013 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
13UT01
BID TABULATION**



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	North Star		Powder River Construction		ICM		COP Wyoming		Mountain View Building		DRM		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02530.11	INSTALL SIDEWALK CHASE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
02530.124	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (4")	SF	150	\$ 4.95	\$ 742.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 2,602.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 12.34	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00
02530.136	INSTALL MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (6")	SF	1,400	\$ 6.05	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6.05	\$ 9.41	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00
02570	ADJUSTING STREET FIXTURES																			
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 578.26	\$ 578.26	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 921.65	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 309.96	\$ 1,549.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 416.99	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
02665	WATER DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM																			
02665.016	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	350	\$ 28.78	\$ 10,073.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 31.71	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00
02665.018	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	80	\$ 36.03	\$ 2,882.40	\$ 45.50	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 32.25	\$ 39.76	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
02665.026	INSTALL 6" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	2	\$ 323.74	\$ 647.48	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 323.74	\$ 473.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
02665.03888	INSTALL 8" x 8" x 8" TEE	EA	2	\$ 689.39	\$ 1,378.78	\$ 871.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 689.39	\$ 826.08	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
02665.0466	INSTALL 6" x 6" CROSS	EA	1	\$ 726.59	\$ 726.59	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 726.59	\$ 874.32	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
02665.096	INSTALL 6" x 90° ELBOW	EA	1	\$ 510.72	\$ 510.72	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 569.14	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
02665.116	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$ 1,236.56	\$ 3,709.68	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,236.56	\$ 1,734.31	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
02665.118	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$ 1,672.96	\$ 5,018.88	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,672.96	\$ 2,357.59	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
02665.151	INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	LF	250	\$ 38.83	\$ 9,707.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 11,975.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 37.97	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
02665.16	INSTALL TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$ 9,206.81	\$ 9,206.81	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,941.36	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02665.17 SP	INSTALL WATER METER PIT	EA	7	\$ 1,634.80	\$ 11,443.60	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,151.96	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
02665.18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	6	\$ 1,390.73	\$ 8,344.38	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,593.15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
02700	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS																			
02700.018	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	4,900	\$ 32.05	\$ 157,045.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 197,225.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 289,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 254,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 269,500.00	\$ 93.65	\$ 458,885.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 32.05	\$ 47.66	\$ 45.00	\$ 220,500.00
02700.0110	INSTALL 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	20	\$ 40.04	\$ 800.80	\$ 50.50	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 40.04	\$ 62.11	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00
02700.03	INSTALL BASIC SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	29	\$ 2,215.63	\$ 64,253.27	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 124,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 90,799.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,215.63	\$ 3,713.13	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 81,200.00
02700.04	INSTALL ADDITIONAL SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DEPTH	VF	110	\$ 185.75	\$ 20,432.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 330.50	\$ 36,355.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 191.15	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00
02700.05	INSTALL SANITARY SEWER DROP TO MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 3,654.97	\$ 3,654.97	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,075.99	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
02700.09	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EA	16	\$ 651.40	\$ 10,422.40	\$ 825.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 996.28	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00
02700.10	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,543.92	\$ 1,543.92	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,524.78	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02700.124	4" EXTEND & RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	1,900	\$ 38.12	\$ 72,428.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 151,050.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 38.12	\$ 50.32	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,000.00
02700.144	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	2	\$ 38.26	\$ 76.52	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 38.26	\$ 830.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
02700.17 SP	INSTALL PIPE INSULATION	LF	100	\$ 13.02	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 18.48	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
02805	STREET SIGNS, UTILITY POLES AND MAILBOXES																			
02805.01	INSTALL SIGN	EA	3	\$ 136.15	\$ 408.45	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 136.15	\$ 347.23	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
02805.02	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EA	3	\$ 93.86	\$ 281.58	\$ 189.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 93.86	\$ 192.57	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
02805.03	INSTALL MAIL BOX (SINGLE)	EA	2	\$ 171.58	\$ 343.16	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 171.58	\$ 398.32	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
02805.04	REMOVAL OF MAIL BOX (SINGLE)	EA	2	\$ 93.87	\$ 187.74	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 93.87	\$ 167.37	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
02895	GEOSYNTHETICS																			
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	4,500	\$ 3.28	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00
02900	LANDSCAPING																			
02900.04	INSTALL BUSH	EA	10	\$ 501.97	\$ 5,019.70	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 655.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 501.97	\$ 65.50	\$ 195.49	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
02900.06	HYDROSEEDING	SF	8,400	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,520.00
02900.07	SODDING	SF	2,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00
02900.09	INSTALL FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	200	\$ 19.80	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 29.76	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
02900.17	INSTALL MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	130	\$ 34.10	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 6,019.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 44.42	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00
02900.21 SP	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	EA	20	\$ 94.16	\$ 1,883.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 94.16	\$ 661.83	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
02900.23 SP	LANDSCAPING ROCK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SF	50	\$ 26.75	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 230.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 260.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 232.50	\$ 26.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 12.21	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
02900.24 SP																				